## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted October 6, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

**DATE**: October 11, 2016

**TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

**PLACE**: Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:
Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

**Roll Call** 

\*\*Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the September 26, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for September 1, 2016 through September 30, 2016.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving the annual sealed bid results for: a) chlorine; b) sulphur dioxide; c) quicklime; d) dirt, sand & gravel; e) ready mix concrete; f) fuel; g) piping supply equipment.	
5.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance Declaring a Citywide Hardship Relative to Temporary Housing; Procedures to Establish same and for Related Matters.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting an Ordinance Declaring a Citywide Hardship Relative to Temporary Housing; Procedures to Establish same and for Related Matters.	
7.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend and Re-enact the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 62, Manufactured Homes, Section 62-2, by Amending Section 62-2 Relative to Restrictions on Use; Exceptions; Penalties for Violation of Chapter.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting an Ordinance to Amend and Re-enact the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 62, Manufactured Homes, Section 62-2, by Amending Section 62-2 Relative to Restrictions on Use; Exceptions; Penalties for Violation of Chapter.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on newly adopted Ordinance 16-08 an Ordinance to Amend and Re-enact the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 22, Building Code, Article III, Section 22-52 Relative to Building Construction Permit Fees amended, in which the time frame was inadvertently not discuss as proposed on the ordinance.	

10.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution	
	authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to apply for and enter into a	
	contract with Local Government Assistance Program for a grant	
	for police vehicles.	
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a resolution to	
11.	authorize Mayor Gerard Landry to enter into a contract on	
	behalf of the City of Denham Springs with Waste Management,	
	Inc. for disposal of flood related debris.	
12.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a resolution	
12.	authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter into an amended	
	contract with Ceres, Inc. for pick up and disposal of storm	
	related debris.	

City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.